

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

Portage Trl. Service Access Drive - Bid Opening 6/10/2020

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		CAVANAUGH BLDG CORP**		SPANO BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION		PERRIN ASPHALT		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION		LOCKHART CONCRETE	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	103.05	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 3,975.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 33,800.00
3	202	Curb & Gutter Removed	LF	32	\$ 8.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00
4	202	Pavement Removed	SY	70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00
5	202	Structure Removed: Column	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	202	Structure Removed: Segmental Retaining Wall	SF	55	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00
7	203	Excavation & Embankment with Haul	CY	70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00
8	203	Haul Excess Soil Off-Site	CY	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
9	204	Subgrade Compaction	SY	145	\$ 2.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 14.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 725.00
10	252	Saw Cut - Full Depth	LF	52	\$ 3.50	\$ 182.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00
11	304	Aggregate Base, #304	CY	17	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00
12	304	Aggregate Base, #57	CY	2	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 116.00
13	452	Concrete Drive Apron, Including Curb Installation & Asphalt Patching	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,406.00	\$ 3,406.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6,718.50	\$ 6,718.50
14	452	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1	SY	115	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 88.20	\$ 10,143.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,350.00
15	452	6" Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1	SY	5	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
16	517	Railing, as per plan	LF	14	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.75	\$ 850.50
17	608	Concrete Steps, Type A, incl. Cheek Walls	LF	15	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00
18	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
19	624	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00
20	651	Topsoil Stockpiled	SY	130	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00
21	652	Placing Stockpiled Topsoil	SY	75	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	659.15	Hardwood Mulch, as per plan	CY	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
23	659.1	Site Prep: Landscape Beds	SY	22	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00
24	661	Shrubs - #5 Gal.	EA	1	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
25	661	Perennials - #2 Gal.	EA	24	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00
26	661	Inlet: Area Storm Inlet, complete	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 861.50	\$ 1,723.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
27	661	4" Conduit, Type HDPE Pipe, Complete	LF	25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 51.12	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00
28	661	Inlet: Connection to Exg. 6" Dia. Drain Pipe	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	832	Erosion Control: Silt Fence	LF	85	\$ 3.50	\$ 297.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 119.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00
30	SPEC	Collapsible Bollard, incl. footers, complete	EA	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
31	SPEC	Access Gate - Vinyl, incl. footers, complete	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	SPEC	Fence - 5' High Vinyl, incl. footers, complete	LF	35	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
					TOTAL	\$ 64,265.50	TOTAL	\$ 58,400.00	TOTAL	\$ 58,595.50	TOTAL	\$ 60,287.00	TOTAL	\$ 87,829.00	TOTAL	\$ 216,400.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH